## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Engrossed House Bill No. 562 by Representative Lopinto

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 13, between and "for any" delete "2014 -2015," and insert "2014-2015,
  subject to the appropriation of funds for this purpose by the legislature,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 15, after "hearing," and before "the department" insert "after fourteen days
  of being housed in the parish jail,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 1, after "jail from" and before "the time" insert "fourteen days after"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 4, between "Fiscal Year" and "for any" delete "2015 2016, and thereafter,"
- and insert "2015-2016, and thereafter, subject to the appropriation of funds for this purpose
- 12 <u>by the legislature,</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 6, after "hearing," and before "the department" insert "after fourteen days of
   being housed in the parish jail,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, line 12, after "from" and before "the time" insert "fourteen days after"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety and insert the following:

20 "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on July 1, 2014; if vetoed by the 21 governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, this Act shall become effective on 22 July 1, 2014, or on the day following such approval by the legislature, whichever is later."